

MACT 291/19
BHAGWAN SINGH MEENA Vs. RAJU
10.09.2021

Present: Sh. Hari Om Giri, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through video conferencing).

Ms. Shalini Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 & 2 (through video conferencing).

None for respondent No. 3/Insurance Company.

An application u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 CPC is pending adjudication. Reply to the same has not been filed.

Relist the matter for reply/arguments on the aforesaid application on 01.11.2021.

(SHUCHI LALER)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
10.09.2021