

17 MACT 345/21

DAR - RAHUL KASHYAP Vs. HARVINDER SINGH

03.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Manas Mishra, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vikas Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2 with respondents no.1&2.
Sh. Amit Tomar, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m. for recording the
evidence.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
03.04.2025

At 2.45 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Manas Mishra, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vikas Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2 with respondents no.1&2.
Sh. Amit Tomar, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.

CW-1: Dr. Ajay Sharma has been examined as court
witness. With permission of Tribunal, he has been cross-
examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.1,000/- has been
paid to the witness.

Part final arguments heard.

Put up for further final arguments/ judgment on

03.05.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
03.04.2025