

6 MACT 554/25

DAR- AJIT KUMAR THAKUR VS. GAJENDER SINGH

19.02.2026

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Sh. Vikas Verma, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Copy of DAR has been supplied to Ld. counsel for
respondent no.2.

Respondent no.2 to file written statement on or
before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.04.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.02.2026